LGBTQ+ Community Resource Cheat Sheet

Yavapai County, Arizona

Copyright GYCC updated April 2017

This quick reference guide contains a general list of LGBTQ resources, support, and connections in Yavapai County, Arizona. This list is not exhaustive; for additional resources, contact GYCC



Mailing Address

303 E. Gurley St. #411 Prescott, AZ 86301 **Email**

gyccinfo@gmail.com

Phone (message line)

(928) 583-3514

NAZGEM is Northern Arizona's Gender Mentors Network!

Providing community connection to members of the Transgender+ Community & their families, partners and supporters



At Granite Peak Unitarian Congregation
Education Building (Yellow building across street)
882 Sunset Ave. in Prescott

Seniors 60+ Support

LGBT (60+) Support Group

To support each other through life's transitions

Every 2nd and 4th Monday at 10am

Prescott Valley Library (Glassford Hill Rm)

7401 E. Civic Circle in Prescott Valley, AZ

Senior Peer Prevention Program

Providing Peer Support and referral to a range of resources to Yavapai Seniors; A Prevention program of WYGC 505 S. Cortez St. Prescott, AZ 86303 (928) 445-5211 ext. 2672 www.seniorpeerprevention.org

NACOG Area Agency on Aging (AAA)

3130 Robert Rd. Ste. 1 Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 (928) 775-9993 ext. 4272

Suicide Prevention

For a complete list of LGBTQ friendly suicide hotlines, contact GYCC at gyccinfo@gmail.com

And/or check out

Yavapai County Suicide Prevention Coalition





The Greater Yavapai County LGBTQ Community Coalition (GYCC) provides an umbrella of support to members and allies of the LGBTQ+ community by referring to a range of inclusive services, support, activities, and community connections across Yavapai County.

GYCC Monthly meetings feature a variety of guest speakers, resources, news and connections. Snacks provided!

Every 3rd Tuesday at 6pm At First Congregational Church 216 E. Gurley St. Prescott, AZ 86301



Support meetings for LGBTQ+, family, friends, and allies

PFLAG Prescott

Every 3rd Friday at 6:30pm At First Congregational Church 216 E. Gurley St. in Prescott

PFLAG Sedona

Every 2nd Monday at 6:30pm The Church of the Red Rocks 54 Bowstring Dr. Sedona, AZ



Faith Bridge A program of GYCC



Providing Inclusive Faith Connections

For an inclusive faith organization list and more information about this program, contact Molly at GYCC by emailing gyccinfo@gmail.com



Experts in LGBTQ Consulting, training and program design

www.linkingdreams.org

A: 303 E. Gurley St. #411 Prescott, AZ 86301

E: info@linkingdreams.org

P (message line): (928) 583-3514



Alternatives AA Group

Every Saturday at 7pm Shepherd of the Hills Lutheran Church 1202 Green Lane in Prescott



Goodwill Career Center Free Employment Support 1375 Iron Springs Rd. Prescott, AZ 86305 (928) 443-7349

www.goodwillaz.org



LGBTQ+ Community, Health, & Activities

Yavapai County, Arizona

Copyright GYCC updated April 2017

B.A.Q.

Events & Activities

There are many events and activities throughout the year that serve to bring the LGBTQ+ community and allies together.

Some Signature Events include:

- Annual LGBTQ Family & Friendship Picnic (May)
- Coming Out Day Dance (October)
- Transgender Day of Remembrance (November)
- World AIDS Day (December)
- Monday Night Bowling

Want to know more about Yavapai County LGBTQ Events? Check out the info below or contact GYCC and sign up to receive updates!

PRESCOTT LGBTQ

COMMUNITY

To view the Prescott list of LGBTQ events, visit www.meetup.com/PrescottLGBTQ/

Examples include gay bowling, hiking, coffee groups, movie nights, and much more!!!



Every 1st Wednesday at 5pm Peregrine Book Company

219 N. Cortez St. Prescott, AZ 86301

For more information, contact Sharayah Hudson

(928) 273-2179

Faulkner_sharayah@hotmail.com



Serving Sedona and Verde Valley LGBTQ **Communities** For more information visit our website at:

www.sedonapride.org

Elevate your Mind

Check out the available student programs!!!

Yavapai College Pride Club

Visit www.facebook.com/ycprideclub/



Prescott College

Fanon Student Center; safe and friendly student center that connects to LGBTQ on campus and other

social justice opportunities 371 Garden St.

Prescott, AZ 86301

Prescott College

communitystrategycenter@prescott.edu

Embry-Riddle Women's and Diversity Center

To inquire, call (928) 777-3968

Or visit www.facebook.com/area51erau/



Looking for FSA clubs on your high school campus? Contact GYCC for a complete list of programs in your school or area

Community Health

GYCC works with a variety of healthcare providers throughout Yavapai County to ensure that they are providing inclusive services to members of the LGBTQ Community. Whether you need a doctor or a counselor, we can provide you with a referral to a provider that understands you! Contact GYCC for more information. Below is a list to get you started!

West Yavapai Guidance Clinic

WYGC provides a range of inclusive services for adults and children, including: psychiatry, therapy, direct support, peer support, primary care, case management, and vocational Services. (AHCCCS qualified and must be enrolled; for enrollment location, see below).

Alphabet Soup; LGBTQ(+) Group Mondays at 12:30pm

GenderScope Transgender(+) Group

Thursdays at 1pm

Enrollment and group location:

642 Dameron Dr. Prescott AZ, 86301

Call (928) 445-5211



Provides a full range of services for people living with HIV/AIDS. Get tested! It's safe, confidential and FREE! www.northlandcares.org • (928) 776-4612 3112 Clearwater Dr. #A, Prescott, AZ, 86305

Youth & Family

The Launch Pad Teen Center **Q Collective Program for LGBTQ Teens**



Every 3rd Thursday 302 Grove Avenue Prescott, AZ 86301

www.thelaunchpadteencenter.org (928) 632-2996

Foster Care & Adoption



440 N. Washington Ave. Prescott, AZ 86301



(888) 771-3435

PROJECT JIGSAW

Emergency Services

Coalition for Compassion and Justice (CCJ)

A nonprofit poverty-relief center serving Yavapai County



www.yavapaiccj.org



Stagger Straight Community Emergency Shelter

Check-in at 6pm, Open nightly 365 days a year 531 Madison Ave. Prescott, AZ 86305

(928) 445-8382 . Paul.mitchell@yavapaiccj.org